1-16-01

01-30-2001

101598450

EET

Patent Case No. 18992DB

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.

PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL	DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.					
Name(s) of Conveying party(ies): GIDEON A. RODAN, SU JANE RUTLEDGE, AZRIEL SCHMIDT	JAN 16 2001					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
2. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as  Merger first class mail in an envelope addressed to:  Security Agrassistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date appearing below.  Change of Name MERCK & CO., INC.  Other:  By Blellan Pela Date //to/ot	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: MERCK & Co., INC.  Internal Address: RY60-30  Street Address: P.O. Box 2000  City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY  Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907					
Execution Date: Jan 2, 2001	Additional name(s) & Yes X No addresses attached?					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as follows:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/158,657 , filed on Sept 22, 1998  and titled: CDNA ENCODING A NOVEL HUMAN PROTEIN TYROSINE PHOSPHATASE  (b) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: SHELDON O. HEBER  Internal Address:  PATENT DEPARTMENT  MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30  City & State:  RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0907  Additional numbers attached?  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
overpayment.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
8. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  SHELDON O. HEBER Reg. No. 38,179  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date  Sheet, attachments, and document: 6					
Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet info Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

Computer generated form Merck & Co., Inc. "Recordal Form" (Assignments Folder) 12/5/2000

PATENT

REEL: 011458 FRAME: 0292

JOINT Merck Case: 18992DB

Serial No.: <u>09/158,657</u>

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date: September 22, 1998

For value received, we, GIDEON A. RODAN, SU JANE RUTLEDGE, AZRIEL SCHMIDT

of 827 DEERFIELD LANE, BRYN MAWR, PENNSYLVANIA 19010; 1886 GERYVILLE W., EAST GREENVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 18041; 54 HAYMARKET LANE, BRYN MAWR, PENNSYLVANIA 19010; RESPECTIVELY;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

## CDNA ENCODING A NOVEL HUMAN PROTEIN TYROSINE PHOSPHATASE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, in U.S. Serial No. <u>09/158,657</u>, filed <u>September 22, 1998</u>; and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at WEST POINT, PENNSYLVANIA	_this_2 nd	_day of <u>January</u>	, 200,
GIDEON A. RODAN			

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

JOINT Merck Case: 18992DB

Serial No.: <u>09/158,657</u>

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date: September 22, 1998

Signed at WEST POINT, P	ENNSYLVANIA	this 2	<b>d</b> day of _	January	<u>, 200/</u>
		su	JANE NUM	LEDGE	de
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA					
County of MONTGOMERY					
Personally appeared before	me the above-named	GIDEON A	. RODAN		
to me known and known to me to be his/her free act and deed this	the person(s) who exec $\frac{\alpha}{2}$ day of $\frac{\alpha}{2}$	_	1001		
		Notarial Seal nda Myers, Notary P nedd Twp., Montgor	ublic	Bresda M	Notary Public
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	My Com	mission Expires Apr neytvania Associati	11, 2002		
County of MONTGOMERY					
Personally appeared before	me the above-named	SU JANE R	UTLEDGE		
to me known and known to me to be his/her free act and deed this 2 m	the person(s) who executed the day of day of	cuted the forego	2001		
	Notarial Seal Brenda Myers, Notar Upper Gwynedd Twp., Mont My Commission Expires /	y Public gomery County Apr. 11, 2002	B	renda Mys	Notary Public

Page 2 of 3

JOINT Merck Case: 18992DB

Serial No.: <u>09/158,657</u>

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date: September 22, 1998

Signed at WEST POINT	r, pennsylvania	_ this	nod	_ day of _	ganuary	
AZBUEL STUDIES	SWIL	_				
AZRIEL SCHMIDT	V					
		_				
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA						
County of MONTGOMERY						
Personally appeared bef	fore me the above-named	AZRIEI	L SCHI	MIDT		
to me known and known to me to his/her free act and deed this	be the person(s) who execu	ted the fo	regoing , <u>20</u>	21		
	Notarial Seal Brenda Myers, Notary Pu Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgom My Commission Expires Apr.  Momber, Pennsylvania Associatio	nery County 11, 2002	s	B	erde M	Notary Public
Signed at		_ this		_ day of _		,
		_				
		<del>-</del>				
STATE OF						
County of						
Personally appeared bet	fore me the above-named					
to me known and known to me to	be the person(s) who execu	ited the fo	regoing	g instrume	nt and acknowledg	ged said instrument to be
his/her free act and deed this	day of			•		
						Notary Public

Computer generated form "Assignment Merck – Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 04/18/2000

**RECORDED: 01/16/2001** 

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011458 FRAME: 0295